

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.Nos.494 and 501 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	16.03.2026	<p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. K. Bala Reddy, learned counsel for petitioner submitted that plaintiffs and defendants in the suit are opposing the impleadment of parties.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioners relied upon the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court in <b><i>Babubhai Mohanlal Choksey v. Pransukhlal Mohanlal Choksey</i></b> (SLP (C) No.15577/2016) and invited the attention of this Court to paragraphs 15.3 and 16, contending that the impleadment petition cannot be permitted.</p> <p>Learned counsel is requested to submit written statements and plaint. Counsel shall also submit counter affidavits filed in respect of the impleadment application or any application filed opposing the impleadment.</p> <p>Post the matter on 23.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o.ssm</p>	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>